The Stalking Horse Bidder is not an insider, as defined in section 

101(31) of the Bankruptcy Code. 

Consideration; 

Credit Bid  

Local Bankr. R. 

6004-1(b)(iv)(N) 

Art. 2, § 2.05 

The aggregate consideration to be paid by Buyer for the Purchased 

Assets shall be Six Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($6,500,000.00).  

3   If there are any inconsistencies between the summary set forth herein and the Stalking Horse Agreement, the 

terms and conditions of the Stalking Horse Agreement shall govern.   

Term 

(Agreement Citation) Detail 

Agreements with 

Management